

Nevada State Purchasing Division Department of Administration 515 E Musser St Ste 300 Carson City, NV 89701 <u>purchasing.nv.gov</u> <u>nevadaepro.com</u>

	Notice of award
Award date	
Solicitation number	
Single point of contact name	
Single point of contact email	
Soliciting agency	
Contracting agency	
Solicitation title	
Proposed contract term	
Estimated project value	
Awarded vendor(s)	

This notice of award (NOA) is available at <u>nevadaepro.com</u> on the bid tabulation of the solicitation listed above.

Evaluation of the above referenced solicitation is complete. Pursuant to <u>NAC 333.170</u> this notice of award identifies proposal(s) from the vendor(s) listed above as selected for award. The proposed contract term and estimated project value are also provided. Where applicable, contracts do not become effective unless and until approved by the Board of Examiners. Pursuant to <u>NAC 333.185</u> evaluation scoring and proposals considered, except for proprietary information confidential pursuant to <u>NRS 333.020(5)</u>, are available for viewing or downloading at <u>nevadaepro.com</u>. Pursuant to <u>NAC 333.170</u> and effective on the date listed above, the 11-day appeal period has commenced. Only vendors who submitted an unsuccessful response may file a notice of appeal. Unsuccessful vendors must file a written statement specifying any alleged violation of <u>NRS chapter 333</u> with the Nevada State Purchasing Division and with the Hearings Division, Appeals Office within 11 days of this notice of award.

Nevada State Purchasing Division

Department of Administration State of Nevada 515 E Musser St Ste 300 Carson City, NV 89701

Hearings Division, Appeals Office

Department of Administration State of Nevada 1050 E William St Ste 450 Carson City, NV 89701

Appeals must be filed in strict accordance with <u>NRS 333.370</u>. A bond or other approved security equal to 25% of the total value of the contract, issued by a company authorized to do business in the State of Nevada, must accompany the notice of appeal submitted to the Nevada State Purchasing Division.